Form PTO-1594 03 - 10 - 2	1 OIGH DEL FACTORIES COMMERCE	
(Rev. 1002) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner 1026899	951ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     I.S.7 Products IIC	
Isatori Global Technologies, Inc.	Name: LS7 Products LLC	
3-4-04	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 15000 W. 6th Ave, #202	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	City:State:Zip:	
Corporation-State Colorado Other	City:State:Zip:Zip:	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🏝 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Merger Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>LLC - Colorado</u>	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: February 1, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78211141	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2758831	
Additional number(s) att	ached ⊡∎ Yes ⊞ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2	
Name: David N. Schachter	80.00	
Internal Address: Sherman & Howard L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 633 17th St., Ste. 3000	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	yarda is a da dana contest and any attached copy is a title	
David N. Schachter	March 3, 2004	
	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

/03/09/2004

01 FC:**852**1 02 FC:**852**2

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0360

Refund Ref: 03/09/2004 #GETACHE 0000134618 | Refund Total: \$15.00

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Isatori Global Technologies (Assignor), has adopted, owns and is using, or has a bona fide intent to use, the trademarks and service marks listed on Attachment A hereto in connection with the goods and/or services as set forth, together with such existing or pending registrations on the Principal Register of the United States patent and Trademark Office as are indicated (the "Assigned Marks"); and

Whereas, LS7 Products LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (Assignee), has acquired from Assignor all right and title in and to the Assigned Marks, together with their associated the good will and in the goods and services in connection with which Assignor is using or intends to use the Assigned Marks; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and all associated good will.

Date: Transcul, 2004	By: Signature	
	Name Plan in out	
STATE OF COLORAGO )  COUNTY OF JEFFELSON )	Title SS.	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Assignment of Trademark was subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of of ABCH, 2004, by STEPHEN ABELE as PLESTORY of Isatori Global Technologies.		
WITNESS my official h	and and seal.	
My commission expires	- Asales Kay leas	
[SEAL]	otary Public	

ATTACHMENT A ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK

REG. /SERIAL NUMBER

FILING DATE

META-CEL

78211141

2003-02-05



## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Isatori Global Technologies, Inc. (Assignor), has adopted, owns and is using, or has a bona fide intent to use, the trademarks and service marks listed on Attachment A hereto in connection with the goods and/or services as set forth, together with such existing or pending registrations on the Principal Register of the United States patent and Trademark Office as are indicated (the "Assigned Marks"); and

Whereas, LS7 Products LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (Assignee), has acquired from Assignor all right and title in and to the Assigned Marks, together with their associated the good will and in the goods and services in connection with which Assignor is using or intends to use the Assigned Marks; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, and all associated good will.

	Isatori Global Technologies, Inc.	
Date: Forever 1, 2004	By: Alle	
	Signature	
	s 169 ton Arcus	
	Name Parsisour	
4	Title	
STATE OF <u>COLORADO</u> ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>JEFFELSON</u> )		
) SS.		
COUNTY OF <u>JEFFFERO</u> N		
I hereby certify that the foregoing Assignment of Trademark was subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of		
WITNESS my official hand and se	al.	
My commission expires:	Alipa Kayleron	
ISEAL!	ic /	
[CUEAL]		

ATTACHMENT A
ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK

REG. /SERIAL NUMBER

FILING DATE

LEAN SYSTEM 7

2758831

2003-09-02

(43)